
                                    
  
 

Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.  
          SBU : Greases & Lubricants, Kolkata 

P-43, Hide Road extension  
Kolkata – 700 088 

 
Tender Enquiry 

 
 
Tender No.  :  GLK/TE17/204 
Date   :      16.10.2017 
 
Due Date : 26.10.17 18.00 Hours IST                         
 
 
 

Sealed offers are invited by Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd. (BL) for   Group III Base Oil (6cSt) 
On Door Delivery basis meeting the following specifications:- 
                                                                                                                               

     

     

 
SPECIFICATION for GROUP III Base oil ( GrIII 6cSt) 

  

     

 SR.NO. CHARESTERISTICS UNIT TEST METHOD SPECIFICATION 

1 Density @ 29.5°C, gm/ml ASTM D-1298 To report 

2 Colour   ASTM D 1500 ≤ 0.50 

3 Kin Viscosity @ 40 °C mm²/sec ASTM D-445 To report 

4 Kin Viscosity @ 100 °C mm²/sec ASTM D-445 5.7-6.5 

5 VISCOSITY INDEX   ASTM D-2270 125 min 

6 Flash Point   ASTM  D- 97 Above 220 

7 Noak Volatility  wt % CEC L 40- 93b below 8 

 

                                                                                          
  
Terms and Conditions :  
 
Quantity: 3 barrel (210 x 3 LT) 
 
Delivery:   14 days to our Kolkata Plant on placement of LOI/PO whichever is earlier.  
 
 
Payment Terms: Full payment within 30 days from the date of receipt of material at our Kolkata 
plant in good condition. 

Contd…..2/ 



Page No:2 
 
Packing:  The materials are to be packed in brand new MS barrels with proper marking on it for 
identification 
 
Taxes & Duties: The Bidders should clearly mention the HSN Code of the material and GST % 

and GST No, Amount of Freight charges for door delivery and any other if any separately. 
 
 
Validity: Offer is valid for our acceptance of 30 days from the due date of the tender.  
 
 
Acceptance of Offer: BL reserves the right to reject any / all tenders if a conflict of  
interest between bidder and BL is detected at any stage. 
 
Offer shall also indicate the following : 

 
(a) Is the offered material hazardous and effecting users' health ? 

(b) Is the offered material causing environmental pollution? 

(c) Are you having a system to control Air emissions and effluents and hazardous waste 

disposal system to comply with regulatory requirements? 

  
                                                                                                               
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully,    
for Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.        
 
 
 
(A K Samanta)   
  
 
Tel No. : 033 2450 0127 
Fax No.: 033 2439 2277 
e-mail :  samanta.ak@balmerlawrie.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


